erstellt am: 26.08.02 E4-WM4-Y502A01_2 Seite 1 von 16 geändert am: 27.05.03
Inhalt :
- Teile- Gutachten für:
- BMW E36 Limousine
- BMW E36 Touring
- BMW E36 Coupe
- BMW E36 Cabriolet
- BMW M3

Manufacturer Bayrische Motoren Werke, BMW
ABE-/ EG- BE- No.
type designation
F547
3C
e1*93/81*0015*..
3/C
F920
3B
e1*93/81*0016*..
3/B
model E36 sedan + touring E36 Coupé, Convertible
Manufacturer BMW M GmbH
ABE-/ EG- BE- No.
type designation
e1*93/81*0032*..
M3/B
model M3
FRONT maximum permissible axle load 930 kg ( 2046 lb)
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Z348A00
helper spring
E4-FD1-Z349A00
shock absorber
part number
VE3-4583, -4584 left, right without damping force adjustment
or VM3-4603, -4604 left, right with damping force adjustment
permissible
adjustment range 165 – 185 mm* = 20 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to the center of upper mount screw
REAR 1070 kg ( 2354 lb)
spring type main spring
E4-FD1-Y380A00
shock absorber
part number
BE5-2954 without damping force adjustment
or BM5-2955 with damping force adjustment
maximum permissible
axle load
touring
1115 kg
M3
1130 kg
other types
1070 kg
permissible
adjustment area
25 – 30 mm* =
5 mm range
20 – 30 mm* =
10 mm range
 * measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to primary spring seat
� If vehicle is equipped with a spoiler, lower rear panel and/ or special exhaust system, be
aware of reduced slope angle available ( be careful of ramps, etc.)
� Ensure proper clearances for all wheel/ tire combinations!
� ground clearance of tested vehicle: 105 mm
erstellt am: 26.08.02 E4-WM4-Y502A01_2 Seite 13 von 16 geändert am: 27.05.03
ThyssenKrupp Bilstein Suspension GmbH
August-Bilstein-Str. 4, 58256 Ennepetal
Postfach 11 51, 58240 Ennepetal
Telefon: (0 23 33) 4791-0, Telefax: (0 23 33) 7 91- 4900
Hotline: 01805- 600- 860; Internet: www.bilstein.de
erstellt am: 26.08.02 E4-WM4-Y502A01_2 Seite 14 von 16 geändert am: 27.05.03
Einbauanleitung für Pendelstützen- Halter ( nur für BMW E36 M3)
- mounting instuction for pivoted lever holder( BMW E36 M3 only)  (
B4-KT2-Z003A00
165 - 185 m
O
ri